

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 791 / 2008

Executive Engineer U I T Alwar

----Appellant

Versus

Jagdish Prasad Agrawal

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. R. K. Mathur, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Sanjay Bharti, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Jai Prakash Gupta, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH CHANDRA SOMANI

Order

23/05/2017

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that interim application No. 5448/2017 filed on 15/02/2017 under Order 22 Rule 4 of CPC, is pending and the said application is not there on record.

Office to trace the application and list thereafter.

(DINESH CHANDRA SOMANI)J.